FORM PTO-1595	
To the Honorable Assistant Comr	101359468 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
 Names of conveying party(ies) Robert L. Thornton, Douglas G. Stiri Roger Malmhall and Matthew C. Bat 	
Additional names (s) of conveying party(ies) attache 3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: <u>Siros Technologies, Inc.</u>
(X) Assignment () Mer () Security Agreement () Chan	
() Other Execution Date: February 18, 2000	City: <u>San Jose</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95134</u>
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/495.552	er with a new application, the execution date of application is B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
S. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: Sierra Patent Group, Ltd. Internal Address: Address: Address: P.O. Box 6149 City: Stateline State: NV Zip: 894	iled: 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$40.00 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account Number: <u>50-0612</u>
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie true copy of the original document. Teri Muir 	ef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

ł

PATENT REEL: 010784 FRAME: 0316

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert L. Thornton, a citizen of the United States, residing at 19 East Portola Avenue, Los Altos, California 94022, Douglas G. Stinson, a citizen of the United Staes, residing at 1017 Joshua Place, Fremont, California 94539, Roger K. Malmhall, a citizen of Sweden, residing at 1025 Marilyn Drive, Mountain View, California 94040 and Matthew C. Bashaw, a citizen of the United States, residing at 329 Campesino Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94306, have invented a "**NEAR-FIELD OPTICAL HEAD SYSTEM WITH INTEGRATED SLIDER AND LASER**" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon. which was filed on February 1, 2000. serial No. Not yet assigned; and

WHEREAS, Siros Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 101 Daggett Drive, San Jose. California 95134, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Robert L. Thornton, Douglas G. Stinson, Roger K. Malmhall and Matthew C. Bashaw. do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Siros Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Siros Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF said Assignors have executed delivered this instrument on the respective dates noted below.

	$Q_{1} \neq \gamma_{1}$
Date: 2-18-2000	
\sim	Robert L. Thornton
State: California	County: Sonta Clara
í O	IGR CI
Subscribed and sworn to before me or	the 18th day of February, 2000
LILYAN J. SEQUEIRA Commission # 1222019	
Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 28, 2	
	Notary Public

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 010784 FRAME: 0317

Docket No.: SIROS-99027A

Date: 18 Feb 2000 Louglan J. Stujen Douglas G. Stinson State: California County: Santa Clara Subscribed and sworn to before me on the 18^{2} day of <u>Federuary</u> 2000 LILYAN J. SEQUEIRA Commission # 1222019 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 28, 2003 Date: 18 Feb 2000 Roger K. Malmhall State: <u>California</u> County: Santa Clara Subscribed and sworn to before me on the 18^{72} day of <u>fobruary</u>, 2000 ULYAN J. SEQUEIRA Commission # 1222019 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 28, 2003 Notary Publi Date: 17 Feb 2000 MCB Matthew C. Bashaw State: California County: Santa Clara Subscribed and sworn to before me on the $17^{\frac{17}{2}}$ day of <u>fed ruary</u>, 2000 LILYAN J. SEQUEIRA Commission # 1222019 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 28, 2003 Jerra 4

Page 2 of **8**

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Thornton, et al.

Serial No. 09/495,552

Filed: February 1, 2000

For: NEAR-FIELD OPTICAL HEAD WITH INTEGRATED SLIDER AND LASER

) Group Art Unit: 2753

) Examiner:

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

on 7-25 20 Jen main

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Attached hereto for filing are the following:

1. Executed assignment by the inventor, Robert L. Thornton, Douglas G.

Stinson, Roger Malmhall and Matthew C. Bashaw to assignee, Siros Technologies, Inc.,

]

and cover sheet; and

2. Check in the amount of \$40.00 for recordation of the assignment -

Fee Code 581.

PATENT REEL: 010784 FRAME: 0319

1

In the event any additional fee is required for filing the above-noted document, including any fees required under 37 CFR 1.136 for any necessary Extension of Time to make the filing of the attached document timely, the Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the fee to our Deposit Account No. 50-0612. A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted, Sierra Patent Group, Ltd.

Filt CEG

Dated:

04/25/00

Sierra Patent Group, Ltd. P.O. Box 6149 Stateline, NV 89449 (775) 586-9500

ţ.

Robert C. Hall Reg. No.: 39,209 In the event any additional fee is required for filing the above-noted document, including any fees required under 37 CFR 1.136 for any necessary Extension of Time to make the filing of the attached document timely, the Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the fee to our Deposit Account No. 50-0612. A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted, Sierra Patent Group, Ltd.

Alt all

Dated:

04/25/00

Sierra Patent Group, Ltd. P.O. Box 6149 Stateline, NV 89449 (775) 586-9500

Robert C. Hall Reg. No.: 39,209

